

o 513-287-4320 f 513-287-4385



VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

October 21, 2014

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601 RECEIVED

OCT 22 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Case No. 2014-00229 - An Examination of the Application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. from November 1, 2013

through April 30, 2014

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed please find the original copy of the verification page of Scott Burnside relative to the captioned-matter. Duke Energy Kentucky's Responses to Staff's Third Set of Data Requests included a copy of his verification page that was filed with this Commission on October 20, 2014. I would ask that you include this original verification page with that filing.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Rocco D'Ascenzo (92796) Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

139 East Fourth Street, 1313 Main

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

(513) 287-4320

(513) 287-4385 (f)

Rocco.D'ascenzo@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

cc: Jennifer Hans (w/enclosure)

VERIFICATION

SS:

RECEIVED

OCT 22 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

)

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

The undersigned, Scott Burnside, Manager of Post Analysis & Regulatory Support, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing data requests, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief..

Scott Burnside, Affiant

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Scott Burnside on this Zoth day of October, 2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: June 14, 2016

Notary Public Mecklenburg County